
HEATH BROOK AND TRAHAN SCHOOLS BUS ROUTES
EFFECTIVE APRIL 5, 2021

4/8/2021

8:10 AM PATTEN RD & CLAIRE ST 
8:10 AM PATTEN RD & MARIE ST 
8:11 AM PATTEN RD & CHESTER ST 
8:13 AM 1417 WHIPPLE RD 
8:14 AM 1280 WHIPPLE RD 
8:15 AM WHIPPLE RD & DELEHANTY DR 
8:17 AM 797 CHANDLER ST 
8:17 AM CHANDLER ST & MARGARET RD 
8:18 AM 775 CHANDLER ST 
8:18 AM CHANDLER ST & INDIAN HILL RD 
8:19 AM CHANDLER ST & GRASSHOPPER LN 
8:20 AM CHANDLER ST & BOISVERT RD 
8:20 AM CHANDLER ST & EUCLID RD 
8:21 AM 49 FOSTER RD 
8:24 AM HEATH BROOK SCHOOL 
8:30 AM TRAHAN SCHOOL

3:05 PM TRAHAN SCHOOL
3:12 PM HEATH BROOK SCHOOL
3:15 PM PATTEN RD & CLAIRE ST 
3:15 PM PATTEN RD & MARIE ST 
3:16 PM PATTEN RD & CHESTER ST 
3:18 PM 1417 WHIPPLE RD 
3:19 PM 1280 WHIPPLE RD 
3:20 PM WHIPPLE RD & DELEHANTY DR 
3:22 PM CHANDLER ST & MARGARET RD 
3:22 PM 797 CHANDLER ST 
3:23 PM 775 CHANDLER ST 
3:23 PM CHANDLER ST & INDIAN HILL RD 
3:24 PM CHANDLER ST & GRASSHOPPER LN 
3:25 PM CHANDLER ST & BOISVERT RD 
3:25 PM CHANDLER ST & EUCLID RD 
3:26 PM 49 FOSTER RD 

HTA20 - PM – BUS # 20

HTA20 - AM – BUS # 20



HEATH BROOK AND TRAHAN SCHOOLS BUS ROUTES
EFFECTIVE APRIL 5, 2021

4/8/2021

8:11 AM CHANDLER ST & JOHN E SMITH DR 
8:12 AM CHANDLER ST & DONOVAN WAY 
8:13 AM PINE ST & HENRY J DR 
8:13 AM PINE ST & LEARY DR 
8:14 AM 140 PINE ST 
8:16 AM  9 POND ST 
8:17 AM POND ST & SAVILLE ST 
8:19 AM OAK ST  & BERKELEY ST 
8:21 AM POND ST & APRILS WAY 
8:23 AM 1118 WHIPPLE RD
8:24 AM 969 CHANDLER ST 
8:24 AM 997 CHANDLER ST 
8:24 AM CHANDLER ST & DONNA DR 
8:25 AM 1060 CHANDLER ST 
8:26 AM 1095 CHANDLER ST 
8:29 AM HEATH BROOK SCHOOL 
8:35 AM TRAHAN SCHOOL

3:05 PM TRAHAN SCHOOL 
3:12 PM HEATH BROOK SCHOOL 
3:17 PM FOSTER RD & DAVID MORRIS RD 
3:18 PM CHANDLER ST & JOHN E SMITH DR 
3:19 PM CHANDLER ST & DONOVAN WAY 
3:20 PM PINE ST & HENRY J DR 
3:20 PM PINE ST & LEARY DR 
3:21 PM 140 PINE ST 
3:23 PM 9 POND ST 
3:24 PM POND ST & SAVILLE ST 
3:26 PM OAK ST  & BERKELEY ST 
3:28 PM POND ST & APRILS WAY 
3:30 PM 1118 WHIPPLE RD 
3:31 PM 969 CHANDLER ST 
3:31 PM 997 CHANDLER ST 
3:31 PM CHANDLER ST & DONNA DR 
3:32 PM 1060 CHANDLER ST 
3:33 PM 1095 CHANDLER ST 

HTC4 - AM – BUS #4 

HTC4 - PM – BUS #4 



HEATH BROOK AND TRAHAN SCHOOLS BUS ROUTES
EFFECTIVE APRIL 5, 2021

4/8/2021

8:10 AM 59 COLONIAL DR 
8:10 AM COLONIAL DR & BLEASE DR 
8:11 AM 99 COLONIAL DR 
8:12 AM FOSTER RD & HAZELWOOD AVE 
8:13 AM FOSTER RD & DAVIS RD 
8:13 AM FOSTER RD & VIRGINIA RD 
8:14 AM 239 FOSTER RD 
8:14 AM FOSTER RD & EASEMENT RD 
8:15 AM FOSTER RD & KEVIN ST 
8:16 AM FOSTER RD & KENT ST 
8:17 AM 438 FOSTER RD 
8:18 AM 460/473 FOSTER RD 
8:19 AM 480 FOSTER RD 
8:20 AM 515 FOSTER RD 
8:22 AM HEATH BROOK SCHOOL 
8:32 AM TRAHAN SCHOOL

3:05 PM TRAHAN SCHOOL
3:12 PM HEATH BROOK SCHOOL 
3:15 PM 515 FOSTER RD 
3:15 PM 480 FOSTER RD 
3:16 PM 460/473 FOSTER RD 
3:17 PM 438 FOSTER RD 
3:18 PM FOSTER RD & KENT ST 
3:19 PM FOSTER RD & KEVIN ST 
3:20 PM FOSTER RD & EASEMENT RD 
3:21 PM 239 FOSTER RD 
3:22 PM FOSTER RD & DAVIS RD 
3:23 PM FOSTER RD & VIRGINIA RD 
3:23 PM FOSTER RD & HAZELWOOD AVE 
3:24 PM 99 COLONIAL DR 
3:25 PM COLONIAL DR & BLEASE DR 
3:26 PM 59 COLONIAL DR 

HTD10 -PM  - BUS # 10 

HTD10 - AM  - BUS # 10 



HEATH BROOK AND TRAHAN SCHOOLS BUS ROUTES
EFFECTIVE APRIL 5, 2021

4/8/2021

8:15 AM SHAWSHEEN ST & PATRIOT RD 
8:15 AM SHAWSHEEN ST & REVERE RD 
8:16 AM SHAWSHEEN ST & MARK RD 
8:17 AM SHAWSHEEN ST & KENNETH LN 
8:18 AM SHAWSHEEN ST & DARLENE CIR 
8:18 AM SHAWSHEEN ST & KNOLLWOOD RD 
8:19 AM SHAWSHEEN ST & AMOS ST 
8:19 AM SHAWSHEEN ST & PATRICIA DR 
8:19 AM SHAWSHEEN ST & S OLIVER ST 
8:20 AM SHAWSHEEN ST & RHODA ST 
8:20 AM SHAWSHEEN ST & RONALD DR 
8:21 AM HEATH BROOK SCHOOL 
8:32 AM TRAHAN SCHOOL

3:05 PM TRAHAN SCHOOL
3:12 PM SHAWSHEEN ST & RONALD DR 
3:13 PM HEATH BROOK SCHOOL 
3:16 PM SHAWSHEEN ST & S OLIVER ST 
3:17 PM SHAWSHEEN ST & REVERE RD 
3:18 PM SHAWSHEEN ST & PATRIOT RD 
3:19 PM SHAWSHEEN ST & MARK RD 
3:20 PM SHAWSHEEN ST & KENNETH LN 
3:21 PM SHAWSHEEN ST & DARLENE CIR 
3:24 PM SHAWSHEEN ST & KNOLLWOOD RD 
3:25 PM SHAWSHEEN ST & PATRICIA DR 
3:26 PM SHAWSHEEN ST & AMOS ST 
3:27 PM SHAWSHEEN ST & RHODA ST 
3:28 PM SHAWSHEEN ST & RONALD DR 

HTE19 – PM – BUS # 19

HTE19 – AM – BUS # 19



HEATH BROOK AND TRAHAN SCHOOLS BUS ROUTES
EFFECTIVE APRIL 5, 2021

4/8/2021

8:10 AM NICHOLS ST & 5TH ST 
8:11 AM BROWN ST & CABOT RD 
8:12 AM BROWN ST & MCCARTHY WAY 
8:13 AM ARKANSAS RD & RUSSELL ST 
8:13 AM BROWN ST & ARKANSAS RD  
8:14 AM ARKANSAS RD & GREENHALGE ST 
8:15 AM 119 MARYLAND RD 
8:15 AM KENTUCKY RD & CAROLINA RD 
8:17 AM BROWN ST & 6TH ST 
8:18 AM BROWN ST & MICHIGAN RD 
8:19 AM BROWN ST & WISCONSIN RD 
8:20 AM BROWN ST & NEW MEXICO RD 
8:21 AM 277 BROWN ST 
8:23 AM COOLIDGE ST & PUPKIS RD 
8:23 AM COOLIDGE ST & WALNUT RD 
8:25 AM BEECH ST & COOLIDGE ST 
8:26 AM BEECH ST & OXFORD RD 
8:27 AM PATTEN RD & CHESTNUT RD 
8:28 AM 31 SHAWSHEEN ST 
8:29 AM HEATH BROOK SCHOOL 
8:29 AM SHAWSHEEN ST & SULLIVAN PKWY 
8:38 AM TRAHAN SCHOOL 

3:05 PM TRAHAN SCHOOL
3:12 PM HEATH BROOK SCHOOL
3:17 PM PATTEN RD & CHESTER RD 
3:18 PM 31 SHAWSHEEN ST 
3:19 PM SHAWSHEEN ST & SULLIVAN PKWY 
3:20 PM BEECH ST & OXFORD RD 
3:20 PM BEECH ST & COOLIDGE ST 
3:21 PM COOLIDGE ST & WALNUT RD 
3:21 PM COOLIDGE ST & PUPKIS RD 
3:25 PM NICHOLS ST & 5TH ST 
3:26 PM BROWN ST & CABOT RD 
3:26 PM BROWN ST & MCCARTHY WAY 
3:27 PM ARKANSAS RD & RUSSELL ST 
3:27 PM ARKANSAS RD & GREENHALGE ST 
3:28 PM KENTUCKY RD & CAROLINA RD 
3:29 PM 119 MARYLAND RD 
3:30 PM BROWN ST & 6TH ST 
3:30 PM BROWN ST & MICHIGAN RD 
3:31 PM BROWN ST & WISCONSIN RD 
3:31 PM BROWN ST & NEW MEXICO RD 
3:32 PM BROWN ST & CALIFORNIA RD 
3:32 PM 277 BROWN ST 

HTG9 – PM – BUS # 9

HTG9 – AM – BUS # 9



HEATH BROOK AND TRAHAN SCHOOLS BUS ROUTES
EFFECTIVE APRIL 5, 2021

4/8/2021

8:10 AM 681 SHAWSHEEN ST 
8:10 AM SHAWSHEEN ST & WINDHAM RD 
8:11 AM 737 SHAWSHEEN ST 
8:12 AM BRIDGE ST & GEIGER DR 
8:12 AM BRIDGE ST & HILLSIDE RD 
8:13 AM 882/905 SOUTH ST 
8:14 AM 1003 SOUTH ST 
8:14 AM 1057 SOUTH ST 
8:14 AM 1127 SOUTH ST 
8:16 AM 1251 SOUTH ST 
8:16 AM SOUTH ST & JENNIES WAY 
8:17 AM SOUTH ST & FIELDSTONE CIR 
8:18 AM 1310 SOUTH ST 
8:19 AM SOUTH ST & MOONLIGHT DR 
8:20 AM SOUTH ST & ROUNSEVELL RD 
8:20 AM SOUTH ST & MORNINGSIDE DR 
8:21 AM SOUTH ST & REGINA S DR
8:21 AM 682 SOUTH ST 
8:22 AM SOUTH ST & MOLLIE DR 
8:23 AM 460 SOUTH ST 
8:26 AM TRAHAN SCHOOL 
8:32 AM HEATH BROOK SCHOOL 

3:05 PM HEATH BROOK SCHOOL 
3:12 PM TRAHAN SCHOOL 
3:15 PM 681 SHAWSHEEN ST 
3:15 PM SHAWSHEEN ST & WINDHAM RD 
3:16 PM 737 SHAWSHEEN ST 
3:17 PM BRIDGE ST & GEIGER DR 
3:17 PM BRIDGE ST & HILLSIDE RD 
3:18 PM 882/905 SOUTH ST 
3:19 PM 1003 SOUTH ST 
3:19 PM 1057 SOUTH ST 
3:19 PM 1127 SOUTH ST 
3:21 PM 1251 SOUTH ST 
3:21 PM SOUTH ST & JENNIES WAY 
3:22 PM SOUTH ST & FIELDSTONE CIR 
3:23 PM 1310 SOUTH ST 
3:24 PM SOUTH ST & MOONLIGHT DR 
3:25 PM SOUTH ST & ROUNSEVELL RD 
3:25 PM SOUTH ST & MORNINGSIDE DR 
3:26 PM SOUTH ST & REGINA S DR
3:26 PM 682 SOUTH ST 
3:27 PM SOUTH ST & MOLLIE DR 
3:28 PM 460 SOUTH ST 

THA3 - AM - BUS # 3

THA3 - PM - BUS # 3



HEATH BROOK AND TRAHAN SCHOOLS BUS ROUTES
EFFECTIVE APRIL 5, 2021

4/8/2021

8:17 AM  COUNTY RD & IDLEWILD RD 
8:17 AM  IDLEWILD RD & PINEDALE AVE 
8:19 AM 449 SOUTH ST 
8:20 AM SOUTH ST & BROOK ST 
8:20 AM SOUTH ST & COLUMBIA RD 
8:21 AM SOUTH ST & HILL ST EXT 
8:22 AM 54 HILL ST 
8:22 AM 48 HILL ST 
8:26 AM TRAHAN SCHOOL 
8:33 AM HEATH BROOK SCHOOL 

3:05 PM TRAHAN SCHOOL 
3:12 PM HEATH BROOK SCHOOL 
3:16 PM IDLEWILD RD & PINEDALE AVE 
3:17 PM COUNTY RD & IDLEWILD RD 
3:20 PM 449 SOUTH ST 
3:21 PM SOUTH ST & COLUMBIA RD 
3:22 PM SOUTH ST & BROOK ST 
3:23 PM SOUTH ST & HILL ST EXT 
3:23 PM 54 HILL ST 
3:24 PM 48 HILL ST 

THB18 - PM – BUS#18

THB18 - AM – BUS#18



HEATH BROOK AND TRAHAN SCHOOLS BUS ROUTES
EFFECTIVE APRIL 5, 2021

4/8/2021

8:07 AM 1235 SHAWSHEEN ST 
8:07 AM SHAWSHEEN ST & ANTHONY RD 
8:08 AM SHAWSHEEN ST & ANTHONY RD 
8:09 AM VALE ST & BRIANA LEE CIR 
8:10 AM VALE ST & BRADFORD RD 
8:11 AM 125 VALE ST 
8:13 AM 112 VALE ST 
8:13 AM 58 VALE ST 
8:15 AM 1460 SHAWSHEEN ST 
8:17 AM 1274 SHAWSHEEN ST 
8:19 AM SHAWSHEEN ST & APACHE WAY 
8:19 AM SHAWSHEEN ST & APACHE WAY 
8:20 AM SHAWSHEEN ST & MEMORIAL DR 
8:21 AM SHAWSHEEN ST & MOHAWK DR 
8:24 AM TRAHAN SCHOOL 
8:30 AM HEATH BROOK SCHOOL 

3:05 PM HEATH BROOK SCHOOL 
3:12 PM TRAHAN SCHOOL 
3:17 PM 1235 SHAWSHEEN ST 
3:17 PM SHAWSHEEN ST & ANTHONY RD 
3:18 PM SHAWSHEEN ST & ANTHONY RD 
3:19 PM VALE ST & BRIANA LEE CIR 
3:20 PM VALE ST & BRADFORD RD 
3:21 PM 125 VALE ST 
3:23 PM 112 VALE ST 
3:23 PM 58 VALE ST 
3:25 PM 1460 SHAWSHEEN ST 
3:27 PM 1274 SHAWSHEEN ST 
3:29 PM SHAWSHEEN ST & APACHE WAY 
3:29 PM SHAWSHEEN ST & APACHE WAY 
3:30 PM SHAWSHEEN ST & MEMORIAL DR 
3:31 PM SHAWSHEEN ST & MOHAWK DR 

THC1 - AM - BUS #1

THC1 - PM - BUS #1



HEATH BROOK AND TRAHAN SCHOOLS BUS ROUTES
EFFECTIVE APRIL 5, 2021

4/8/2021

8:15 AM SOUTH ST & CALLAHAN ST 
8:15 AM SOUTH ST & MISSISSIPPI RD 
8:16 AM SOUTH ST & SCHOOL ST 
8:17 AM FRANKLIN ST & PEARL ST 
8:19 AM 87 STATE ST 
8:21 AM 41 MCLAREN RD 
8:21 AM MCLAREN ST @ CHURCH ENTRANCE 
8:22 AM MCLAREN RD & KNEELAND RD 
8:22 AM MCLAREN RD & RYANS WAY 
8:23 AM MCLAREN RD & 8TH ST 
8:24 AM MCLAREN RD & CARROLL RD 
8:25 AM 7TH ST & BAY STATE AVE 
8:26 AM 7TH ST & NICHOLS ST 
8:26 AM 8 NICHOLS ST 
8:29 AM TRAHAN SCHOOL 
8:36 AM HEATH BROOK SCHOOL 

3:05 PM HEATH BROOK SCHOOL 
3:12 PM TRAHAN SCHOOL 
3:16 PM 8 NICHOLS ST 
3:17 PM 7TH ST & NICHOLS ST 
3:17 PM 7TH ST & BAY STATE AVE 
3:18 PM 8:20 AM MCLAREN RD & 8TH ST 
3:19 PM MCLAREN RD & CARROLL RD 
3:20 PM MCLAREN RD & RYANS WAY 
3:20 PM MCLAREN RD & KNEELAND RD 
3:21 PM 41 MCLAREN RD 
3:22 PM MCLAREN ST @ CHURCH ENTRANCE 
3:23 PM 87 STATE ST 
3:24 PM FRANKLIN ST & PEARL ST 
3:25 PM SOUTH ST & SCHOOL ST 
3:25 PM SOUTH ST & MISSISSIPPI RD 
3:26 PM SOUTH ST & CALLAHAN ST 

THD14 - AM – BUS # 14

THD14 - PM – BUS # 14



HEATH BROOK AND TRAHAN SCHOOLS BUS ROUTES
EFFECTIVE APRIL 5, 2021

4/8/2021

8:16 AM MAIN ST & ROOSEVELT RD 
8:17 AM 2581 MAIN ST 
8:18 AM MAIN ST @ VET CENTER 
8:19 AM VERNON ST & CLYDE AVE 
8:19 AM VERNON ST & MAPLEWOOD AVE 
8:21 AM GREEN ST & PARKER AVE 
8:23 AM 67 LAKE ST 
8:23 AM LAKE ST & ALBERT RD 
8:24 AM LAKE ST & WARREN RD 
8:25 AM BAY STATE RD & WILLOW ST
8:27 AM 81 SOUTH ST 
8:27 AM SOUTH ST & WATER ST 
8:29 AM 189 SOUTH ST 
8:32 AM TRAHAN SCHOOL 
8:39 AM HEATH BROOK SCHOOL 

3:05 PM HEATH BROOK SCHOOL 
3:12 PM TRAHAN SCHOOL 
3:17 PM MAIN ST & ROOSEVELT RD 
3:18 PM 2581 MAIN ST 
3:19 PM MAIN ST @ VET CENTER 
3:20 PM VERNON ST & CLYDE AVE 
3:20 PM VERNON ST & MAPLEWOOD AVE 
3:22 PM GREEN ST & PARKER AVE 
3:24 PM 67 LAKE ST 
3:24 PM LAKE ST & ALBERT RD 
3:25 PM LAKE ST & WARREN RD 
3:26 PM BAY STATE RD & WILLOW ST
3:28 PM 81 SOUTH ST 
3:28 PM SOUTH ST & WATER ST 
3:30 PM 189 SOUTH ST 

THE2 - PM - BUS # 2

THE2 - AM - BUS # 2



HEATH BROOK AND TRAHAN SCHOOLS BUS ROUTES
EFFECTIVE APRIL 5, 2021

4/8/2021

8:09 AM  MAIN ST & DECAROLIS DR 
8:11 AM 125 SALEM RD 
8:11 AM 81 SALEM RD 
8:12 AM  SALEM RD & CHUCKIES WAY/PINEDALE AVE 
8:13 AM COUNTY RD & VALLEY RD 
8:14 AM COUNTY RD & GROVE ST 
8:15 AM BALDWIN ST & CARLETON RD 
8:17 AM 19 PRINGLE ST 
8:17 AM HILL ST EXT & PRINGLE ST 
8:18 AM SOUTH ST & PACE RD
8:19 AM 80 BRIDGE ST 
8:19 AM BRIDGE ST & HILLSIDE RD 
8:20 AM SHAWSHEEN ST & ALGONQUIN DR 
8:21 AM SHAWSHEEN ST & PINEWOLD AVE 
8:22 AM 732 SHAWSHEEN ST 
8:23 AM SHAWSHEEN ST & WAYSIDE RD 
8:27 AM TRAHAN SCHOOL 
8:37 AM HEATH BROOK SCHOOL 

3:05 PM HEATH BROOK SCHOOL 
3:12 PM MAIN ST & DECAROLIS DR 
3:13 PM TRAHAN SCHOOL 
3:17 PM 81 SALEM RD 
3:17 PM 125 SALEM RD 
3:18 PM  SALEM RD & CHUCKIES WAY/PINEDALE AVE 
3:19 PM COUNTY RD & VALLEY RD 
3:20 PM COUNTY RD & GROVE ST 
3:21 PM BALDWIN ST & CARLETON RD 
3:23 PM HILL ST EXT & PRINGLE ST 
3:23 PM 19 PRINGLE ST 
3:24 PM SOUTH ST & PACE RD
3:25 PM 80 BRIDGE ST 
3:25 PM BRIDGE ST & HILLSIDE RD 
3:26 PM SHAWSHEEN ST & ALGONQUIN DR 
3:27 PM SHAWSHEEN ST & PINEWOLD AVE 
3:28 PM 732 SHAWSHEEN ST 
3:29 PM SHAWSHEEN ST & WAYSIDE RD 

THF24 - AM - BUS #24

THF24 - PM - BUS #24


